# OP \$40.00 1119

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Ofer LANDAU	10/10/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gil Gold & Tamir Levy
Street Address:	1520 Central Street
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	60201

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11190053

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)563-7108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: e.langer@shibolet.com

Correspondent Name: Shiboleth Yisraeli Roberts Zisman & Co.

Address Line 1: Empire State Building
Address Line 2: 350 Fifth Avenue, 60th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1965
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward LANGER

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT07082006#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018058 FRAME: 0962

500135090

D:1965

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ofer LANDAU, ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled DRY FOOD DISPENSING SYSTEM for which a US Utility Patent Application was filed on June 25, 2002 and was accorded serial number 10/178,512, and was subsequently assigned to the ASSIGNEES:

AND WHEREAS, WE, Ofer LANDAU, Gil GOLD, and Tamir LEVY. have jointly made an invention entitled GRANULAR PRODUCT DISPENSING SYSTEM for which a subsequent United States Continuation-in-Part (CIP) Utility Patent Application was filed on July 27, 2005 and was accorded serial number 11/190,053;

AND WHEREAS, WE, Gil GOLD and Tamir LEVY, ASSIGNEES. both residents of the USA having offices at 1520 Central St. Evanston, Illinois 60201, USA, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said Continuation-in-Part Utility Patent Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

X 10/10/05

BY ASSIGNOR:

Residence P O Box 1377 Even Yehuda 40500, ISRAE

329989/1

PATENT

REEL: 018058 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 08/07/2006